

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12139/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOSHIAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

with

SLP (C) No. 12163 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued to respondents in both the Special Leave Petitions, returnable within six weeks.

Steps be also taken by counsel for the petitioners to bring the LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 6 on record in Special Leave Petition (c) No. 12163 of 2010.

Latest and correct address of Respondent No. 8 should also be supplied within two weeks.

Dasti in addition.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|