

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12163/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioners.

In spite of last chance given to the learned counsel for
the petitioners to file fresh particulars of Respondent No. 8
within two weeks, no action has been taken so far.

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' further time is
granted for the said purpose failing which, the Special Leave
Petition shall stand dismissed agianst Respondent No. 8
without further reference to the Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sr. P.A.

Assistant Registrar

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.02.14

12:03:19 IST

Reason: